
Subject: Re: PDC - Trucking Action Committee: Alleged violations of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 for 
failure to timely and accurately disclose expenditures on reports (EY25 JUL25) 

Hi,  

What do I need to do to get this cleared up?  I handle their filings and wasn’t aware of any issues. 

Thanks! 

Andrew 

From: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2025  

Subject: Re: PDC - Trucking Action Committee: Alleged violations of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 for 
failure to timely and accurately disclose expenditures on reports (EY25 JUL25) 

To:andrew@folkestadpa.com 

Andrew, 

Thank you for the response. First, it appears the Commitee is reporting monthly, not on the 
'participating in primary' schedule. Once you update the ORCA to note the participating in 
primary, you will see there were reports due for the special reporting periods. 

If you need assistance, I can ask our filer assistance team to reach out to you. 

Also, there are other issues noted in the complaint. Please review it and let me know if you have 
further questions. I have attached it again for your reference. 

Thank you, 

Alice Fiman, PDC 

Andrew replied Tue, 29 Jul 2025  

 To: PDC Support  

External Email 

Aha, I’ll take care of that tonight.  

Thanks! 

 

 



Andrew replied Tue, 29 Jul 2025  

To: PDC Support" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

Hi Alice, 

Just fixed that on my end.   

I’ll address the issue below.   

Additionally, their last C4 indicates a closing cash on hand balance of $21,066.54 (it was also filed 

nearly 1 month late) , see link: https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-
financereport/ 

110270513 

Yet, their opening C4 for 2025 indicates an opening cash on hand balance of $12,546.63 (it was also 

filed 15 day late and all but one of the vendors are lacking addresses), see link: 

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110273260 

Thank you! 


